
Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

44.8487.84SWETeam Surprise 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C3+s3+h21 4.8 1.60 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 6.40
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2
I4+pi3
I4+pi3

1

2.9 2 1 12 0 0 1 1 10 1
4.8 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2
4.8

0.50
1.40
1.60 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2

3.40
6.20
6.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

43.00

Elm.
Ded. 

2201111111 4.5410.843.7SP2+spe35
2102201022 6.1021.604.8MF4+form36 -0.3

7 4.8B4+s3+h2 1.00 2 5.802 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
8 4.8 1.20 1 6.001 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1NHS3

35.4 44.84

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

9.00
9.00
8.75

8.75 8.75 9.00 8.50 8.50 8.25 8.25 0.00 8.75 9.00
9.25 8.00 8.75 8.75 8.50 8.00 8.00 0.00 8.50 8.50
8.75 8.25 8.75 8.75 8.00 8.25 8.50 0.00 8.50 9.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

8.80
8.50
8.60

Choreography 8.75 9.25 8.25 8.25 9.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 0.00 8.50 8.751.00 8.50
Interpretation 8.50 9.25 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 0.00 8.75 8.751.00 8.60

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.00

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

36.0274.57USAHaydenettes 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

NHS31 4.8 1.00 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 5.80
2
3
4

B4+s3+h1
SP2+spe3
MF2+form3

2

3.7 2 1 12 1 1 1 1 10 2
3.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
2.9

0.84
0.42
0.40 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

4.54
4.12
3.30

The Judges Panel (in random order)

38.55

Elm.
Ded. 

0101111101 4.2610.563.7I4+pi25
1101111101 4.4010.703.7I3+pi26

7 4.8C3+s3+h2 -1.00 -1 3.80-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1
8 4.8 1.00 2 5.802 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1C3+s3+h2

32.1 36.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

7.50
8.00
8.25

7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.00 0.00 8.00 7.75
8.50 6.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 0.00 8.50 7.50
8.25 7.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.00 7.50 0.00 8.25 7.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

7.75
7.70
7.70

Choreography 9.00 9.00 7.00 7.50 8.25 8.00 6.75 7.75 0.00 7.75 7.751.00 7.65
Interpretation 8.50 8.75 6.50 7.00 8.25 7.25 7.75 8.00 0.00 7.75 8.001.00 7.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.55

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

35.9474.44GERTeam Berlin 1 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C3+s2+h21 3.7 0.42 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4.12
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2
SP2+spe3
MF3+form3

3

2.9 2 2 12 1 0 0 0 10 1
3.7 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
3.7

0.60
0.56
1.12 2 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2

3.50
4.26
4.82

The Judges Panel (in random order)

38.50

Elm.
Ded. 

0000000002 3.7010.003.7I4+pi15
1101011102 5.6010.804.8I4+pi36

7 3.7B3+s3+h2 0.84 2 4.542 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
8 4.8 0.60 0 5.401 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0NHS3

31.0 35.94

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

8.75
8.50
8.50

9.00 7.50 7.00 8.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 0.00 8.50 7.50
8.75 6.75 6.75 8.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 0.00 8.50 7.25
9.25 7.00 7.00 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 0.00 8.50 7.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

7.85
7.50
7.70

Choreography 8.75 9.25 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.00 7.50 7.75 0.00 8.25 7.501.00 7.75
Interpretation 8.50 9.00 7.50 7.00 8.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 0.00 8.25 7.001.00 7.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 38.50

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

32.0472.14FINRockettes 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

I4+pi21 3.7 0.98 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 4.68
2
3
4

I4+pi3
C3+s2+h2
C3+s1+h2

4

4.8 2 1 11 1 1 1 0 10 0
3.7 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
2.9

1.00
0.98
0.50 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

5.80
4.68
3.10

The Judges Panel (in random order)

40.10

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

2-100000021 3.2010.302.9MF2+form35
2001100000 3.1010.202.9SP1+spe36

7 3.7NHS2 0.28 1 3.981 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0
8 2.9 0.60 2 3.502 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1B3+s2+h1

27.5 32.04

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

8.25
8.00
8.50

8.00 8.00 9.00 8.00 8.50 7.50 7.75 0.00 8.25 8.25
8.50 7.00 8.50 7.50 8.00 7.00 7.75 0.00 8.25 7.75
9.00 7.75 8.75 7.75 8.25 7.25 7.50 0.00 8.00 8.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

8.15
7.70
8.05

Choreography 8.75 8.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 7.00 7.50 0.00 8.50 8.501.00 8.20
Interpretation 8.50 8.75 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.00 0.00 7.75 8.751.00 8.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.10

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.5860.28CANNexxice 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

NHS11 2.9 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 3.40
2
3
4

B3+s1+h2
I3+pi3
I3+pi2

5

2.9 2 1 02 1 1 1 2 00 2
3.7 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2
3.7

0.50
0.84
0.70 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1

3.40
4.54
4.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

33.70

Elm.
Ded. 

000-10-10-1-10 2.040-0.062.1SP1+spe25
1201100012 2.4020.302.1MF1+form36

7 2.9C3+s1+h1 0.40 1 3.301 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
8 2.9 0.20 0 3.101 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1C3+s1+h2

23.2 26.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

7.00
7.25
7.75

7.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 7.00 5.75 7.75 0.00 6.75 7.00
7.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 7.00 5.50 7.50 0.00 6.75 6.75
8.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 7.25 7.00 8.00 0.00 7.50 7.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

6.50
6.25
7.05

Choreography 8.00 8.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 0.00 7.50 7.501.00 6.95
Interpretation 8.00 8.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.50 6.75 8.25 0.00 7.50 7.501.00 6.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.70

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.6055.35CZEOrion 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

I4+pi01 2.9 0.40 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3.30
2
3
4

I3+pi1
B3+s2+h1
NHS2

6

2.9 1 0 01 1 1 0 0 00 1
2.9 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
3.7

0.20
0.50
0.28 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

3.10
3.40
3.98

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.75

Elm.
Ded. 

1100010111 1.5410.241.3C2+s1+h15
0100000101 3.0000.102.9C3+s1+h26

7 2.9MF2+form3 0.40 0 3.300 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
8 3.7 0.28 0 3.980 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1SP2+spe3

23.2 25.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

5.75
5.50
5.75

6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 0.00 6.75 6.75
6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.00 5.00 0.00 6.50 6.00
5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.00 5.50 0.00 6.50 7.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

6.15
5.70
5.95

Choreography 6.50 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 0.00 6.00 7.001.00 5.95
Interpretation 6.00 6.75 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.75 5.75 6.00 0.00 6.25 7.251.00 6.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.75

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.2449.54GERSkating Mystery 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C1+s1+h21 1.3 0.12 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1.12
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2
I4+pi2
I3+pi3

7

2.9 0 1 01 0 0 0 0 00 1
3.7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 1
3.7

0.10
0.14

-2.00 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 0 -3 -3

3.00
3.84
1.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

26.30

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-110-2-2-10-100 2.700-0.202.9MF2+form35
0000000-101 3.7000.003.7SP2+spe36

7 2.9B4+s1+h1 0.30 0 3.201 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 3.7 0.28 1 3.981 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1NHS2

24.8 23.24

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

5.75
5.50
6.25

7.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 3.75 0.00 5.75 5.50
7.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 3.75 3.25 0.00 6.00 5.00
6.50 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.00 3.75 0.00 6.75 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.30
4.80
5.40

Choreography 5.75 7.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 3.75 4.00 0.00 6.00 5.751.00 5.45
Interpretation 6.00 7.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.00 3.75 0.00 6.25 5.751.00 5.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.30

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 7/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.6847.63SUICool Dreams 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

SP2+spe31 3.7 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.70
2
3
4

C2+s1+h2
C3+s2+h1
MF2+form3

8

2.1 1 1 00 0 0 0 1 00 1
2.9 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
2.9

0.12
0.20
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2.22
3.10
2.90

The Judges Panel (in random order)

23.95

Elm.
Ded. 

1000010101 3.9810.283.7I3+pi35
1000000000 4.8000.004.8I4+pi36

7 2.9NHS1 -0.80 -1 2.10-2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2
8 2.1 -0.92 -3 0.88-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 0 -3 -2B2+s1+h1 -0.3

25.1 23.68

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

5.25
4.75
4.50

4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 5.00 5.00
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 0.00 5.50 5.00
4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 0.00 6.00 4.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.75
4.45
4.80

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 0.00 6.25 5.251.00 5.00
Interpretation 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 0.00 6.25 5.251.00 4.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.95

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 8/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.1446.74FRALes Zoulous 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C3+s2+h21 3.7 0.14 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3.84
2
3
4

C1+s1+h2
SP1+spe3
MF1+form3

9

1.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 -1
2.9 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
2.1

0.00
-0.20
-0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

1.00
2.70
1.80

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.60

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0000000101 2.1000.002.1I2+pi15
0000010000 3.7000.003.7I4+pi16

7 2.9B4+s1+h2 0.30 1 3.202 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
8 2.9 -0.10 0 2.801 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 1 0NHS1

21.6 21.14

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

5.50
5.50
5.75

7.00 5.75 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.75 5.25 0.00 5.75 5.00
6.75 5.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 0.00 6.00 5.25
6.75 5.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 0.00 5.50 5.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

5.15
5.00
5.25

Choreography 5.00 6.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.75 0.00 6.25 5.001.00 5.05
Interpretation 5.75 6.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 0.00 6.25 5.251.00 5.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.60

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 9/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.2246.17SUIStarlight Team 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

SP2+spe21 2.9 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2.90
2
3
4

MF2+form3
I3+pi3
I3+pi3

10

2.9 0 -1 -10 -2 0 0 0 10 0
3.7 1 1 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
3.7

-0.20
0.42
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2.70
4.12
3.70

The Judges Panel (in random order)

22.95

Elm.
Ded. 

0001110010 2.1600.062.1C1+s2+h25
-200110-1-2-11 2.301-0.302.9C3+s1+h26 -0.3

7 3.7NHS2 -1.26 -2 2.44-1 -3 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -2
8 2.9 0.00 0 2.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B3+s2+h1

24.8 23.22

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

5.00
4.75
5.50

5.00 4.00 3.00 3.50 4.00 5.25 5.00 0.00 5.50 4.75
4.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 5.25 4.75 0.00 5.75 4.25
5.25 4.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 5.25 5.00 0.00 5.50 5.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

4.50
4.25
4.75

Choreography 5.00 4.75 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 0.00 5.75 5.001.00 4.65
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 5.75 5.00 0.00 6.00 5.251.00 4.80

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.95

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 10/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.6841.28SUITeam Unity 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C3+s1+h11 2.9 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 2.90
2
3
4

C3+s1+h1
NHS1
B2+s2+h1

11

2.9 -1 1 -1-1 0 0 0 0 -10 0
2.9 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1
2.1

-0.20
-0.30
-0.36 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2

2.70
2.60
1.74

The Judges Panel (in random order)

19.60

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-10-1-1-1-1-2-2-1 2.300-0.602.9SP2+spe25
000-1-100000 3.7000.003.7I4+pi16

7 3.7I4+pi1 0.00 0 3.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.1 -0.06 -1 2.040 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 1MF1+form3

23.2 21.68

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

3.75
4.00
4.00

4.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 0.00 3.50 4.50
3.75 3.75 4.00 2.50 3.50 2.75 3.00 0.00 3.00 4.25
5.00 4.50 4.75 3.50 4.00 2.75 2.25 0.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.80
3.50
4.00

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.00 2.25 3.75 0.00 3.75 4.751.00 4.25
Interpretation 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 2.25 3.00 0.00 3.50 4.001.00 4.05

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.60

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 11/13Report SYSNeu_Senior_SP JudgesScores 0.0



Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.1835.33AUTSweet Mozart 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

MF2+form31 2.9 -0.60 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 0 0 -2 2.30
2
3
4

I3+pi0
I4+pi0
B3+s1+h1

12

2.1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0
2.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1
2.9

0.00
-0.50
-0.10 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

1.80
2.10
2.80

The Judges Panel (in random order)

15.15

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0000000000 2.9000.002.9NHS15
0000-1-1-1-10-1 3.28-1-0.423.7SP2+spe36

7 2.9C3+s1+h1 -0.50 -2 2.40-2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
8 2.9 0.00 0 2.600 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C3+s1+h1 -0.3

23.2 20.18

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

3.25
3.25
2.75

3.50 2.75 2.50 3.50 2.25 2.25 2.75 0.00 3.00 4.75
3.00 2.50 2.25 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.25 0.00 2.75 4.00
2.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 0.00 2.75 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

3.00
2.75
3.00

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.00 2.25 2.75 0.00 2.75 4.501.00 3.25
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.50 4.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 0.00 3.50 4.251.00 3.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.15

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Neuchatel Trophy
SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.6630.51AUSIce Impression 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

C3+s1+h11 2.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.90
2
3
4

C3+s1+h1
NHS1
B3+s1+h2

13

2.9 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 0 0 0 -10 -1
2.9 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0
2.9

-0.50
-0.40
-1.30 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 0 -2 -3

2.40
2.50
1.60

The Judges Panel (in random order)

11.85

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-10-2-2-1-1-1-10 2.400-0.502.9SP1+spe35
-1-20-2-2-1-1-1-1-1 2.86-1-0.843.7MF3+form36

7 3.7I4+pi1 -2.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 0 -3 -3-0.3
8 2.9 -0.30 -1 2.600 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0I4+pi0

24.8 18.66

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance

2.25
2.50
2.50

2.50 2.50 2.00 2.50 2.00 1.50 2.75 0.00 1.75 2.50
3.00 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.25 1.00 2.25 0.00 2.50 2.00
2.75 2.75 1.75 2.50 2.75 1.25 2.75 0.00 2.75 2.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
1.00

2.20
2.00
2.30

Choreography 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.50 1.50 2.25 0.00 2.50 2.751.00 2.70
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.00 3.25 3.25 1.00 2.00 0.00 2.75 2.751.00 2.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 11.85

Deductions Time Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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